
CCDETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL -2012
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDI3271P12 Construction of Makum
EPS

Press 06.09.2011 Two Bid 04.11.2011 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Deepak
Construction
2) M/s. Mech
Technik

              - Yes OIL/CCO/PP/
IND/3271/
2012 dtd.
19.04.2012

M/s. Mech Technik 9,96,65,893.20 9(Nine)
months from
LOA

DCO4257P12 Laying of water & gas
pipeline for new TDX
B’lows at Duliajan for
one year

Press 17.12.2011 Single Bid 16.01.2012 5(Five) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Lakwa
Construction
2) M/s. M.P.
Transport & Carrier

3(Three)
1) M/s. Techno
Services
2) M/s. Flowliners
3) M/s. Singh & Co.

Yes 6106285 dtd.
18.04.2012

M/s. M.P. Transport
Carriers

6,83,310.00 1 (One) year

CDI3773P12 Collection of crude oil
from effluent pits of well

Press October,
2011

Two Bid 29.11.2011 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s. MLC
Enterprise
2) Ashok Kr.
Shyam

1(One)
M/s. D.C. Enterprise

Yes 6106262 dtd.
02.04.2012

M/s. MLC
Enterprise

71,96,000.00 2(Two) years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204103 dtd.
02.04.2012

Paresh Dutta 17,77,141.92 4 years

CDI2289P12 Hiring of Services for
transportation, loading,
offloading & staking

Press (e-
tender)

24.06.2011 Two Bid 30.08.2011 4(Four) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Commercial
Enterprise
2) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
3) M/s. New
Horizon Builder

1(One)
M/s. United Builders

Yes 6204109 dtd.
05.04.2012

M/s. Commercial
Enterprise

2,12,69,250.00 4 years

DCC 4133 L12 Construction of Security
Barrack at Loc.HNE,
Makum.

A, B & C 28.11.2011 Single Bid 15.12.2011        20                   - - Yes 6106274/
DCC dtd.
12.04..2012

M/s. Ningru
Builders,
Duliajan.

16,00,815.91 16 Weeks



CDI 3660 P12 Constn. of app. road,
plinth, road over plinth,
CC/RCC foundation etc.
to suit E-1400 AC/SCR
rig for Loc.TAD at
Dighali Pathar in
Chabua.

Press 20.10.2011 Two Bid 25.11..2011        04                 04 - Yes 6106296/
DCC dtd.
25.04..2012

M/s Builders &
Carriers, Jorhat.

95,48,536.80 18 weeks

CDI 3228 P12 Repairing of app. road ,
preparation and modifi-
cation of plinth, road
over plinth etc. for Loc.
HWS-H at MKM Well –
22 at Makum area.

Press 27.08..2011 Two Bid 29.09..2011 10                  07
Sri Sanjay Kr.
Singh
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s United
Builders
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Lexicon Engg.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
Sri Raju Phukan.

            03
M/s Builders &
Carriers
M/s R.B. Associates
M/s A.D.Singh &
Sons

Yes 6106284/
DCC dtd.
17.04..2012

Sri Sujit Gogoi,
Makum.

59,53,914.64 22 Weeks.


